
RACE  1 6:00 PM (R115,000) Turffontein --   1160m
1 8 Abbey Sniper 60 [ 2] P Mxoli 11.5% M Khan 10.7%
2  Clever Trevor 60 [ 10] C Murray 18.1% M/m De Kock 15.4%
3 75 Force Publique 60 [ 3] C Maujean 6.9% M N Houdalakis 17.5%
4 8 Frankie Fahrenheit 60 [ 1] K J Lihaba 5.5% D Nieuwenhuizen 5.1%
5 095 In The Willows 60 [ 5] M Mbuto (4) 9.0% S J Gray 9.8%
6 05 Seed Seeker 60 [ 12] R Danielson 7.3% M Khan 10.7%
7 433 Umzingeli Wenyathi 60 [ 11] P Strydom 23.7% C Binda 10.7%
8  Au Revoir Tanya 57.5 [ 4] C Habib 8.4% A G Laird 10.3%
9  Matts Rocket 57.5 [ 6] K A Brewer 7.7% A P Peter 17.1%
10  Memphis 57.5 [ 9] K Matsunyane 8.8% A P Peter 17.1%
11 2 Queensland 57.5 [ 8] G Lerena 25.1% M Khan 10.7%
12  Rifle Queen 57.5 [ 7] L Nhlapo 2.9% A P Peter 17.1%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1160M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1160M
 11 Queensland
 7 Umzingeli Wenyathi
 10 Memphis
 2 Clever Trevor

11 Queensland 67%
7 Umzingeli Wenyathi 33%

11 Queensland 67% 5 In The Willows 1:08.83
11 Queensland 1:09.27
1 Abbey Sniper 1:13.06
6 Seed Seeker 1:14.38

Race Preview: Well-bred Queensland outran market expectations when finishing 2nd on debut over 
track and trip. She would’ve benefitted from that experience and with any improvement could go one 
better. Force Publique and Umzingeli Wenyathi have shown enough to make their presence felt 
and they should acquit themselves competitively. Newcomers Clever Trevor, Au Revoir Tanya, Rifle 
Queen, Memphis and Matts Rocket are all respected on debut, especially if the market speaks in 
their favour. Watch the betting!

RACE  2 6:35 PM (R105,000) Turffontein --   1160m
1  Fire In Her Soul 60 [ 2] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.1% M N Houdalakis 17.5%
2 73 Gaslight Dancer 60 [ 1] C Maujean 6.9% M N Houdalakis 17.5%
3  Hidden Treasure 60 [ 3] K J Lihaba 5.5% W H Marwing 7.0%
4  Korcula 60 [ 5] J Greyling 0.0% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
5 2 Sistership 60 [ 6] C Habib 8.4% A G Laird 10.3%
6  Stormy Day (arg) 60 [ 7] G Lerena 25.1% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
7 4 Vamanos 60 [ 4] K Matsunyane 8.8% R R Magner 9.8%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1160M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1160M
 5 Sistership
 6 Stormy Day (arg)
 2 Gaslight Dancer
 7 Vamanos

5 Sistership 67%
2 Gaslight Dancer 17%

5 Sistership 67%
2 Gaslight Dancer 17%

2 Gaslight Dancer 1:08.03
5 Sistership 1:09.56

Race Preview: Well-related Sistership caught the eye on debut when a fast-finishing 2nd over track 
and trip, despite drifting in the betting and suffering interference at the start. She would’ve come on 
appreciably with that experience and it should pay to follow her progress. Vamanos hasn’t been seen 
since making her debut in March but she was fancied that day so is respected on her reappearance. 
Gaslight Dancer was a game-in-defeat 3rd over this course and distance last time in open company 
so she should have a role to play if confirming that improvement. Imported debutante Stormy Day 
(arg) shouldn’t be underestimated.

RACE  3 6:50 PM (R135,000) Kenilworth --   1000m
1  Astronomical Boy 60 [ 1] C Zackey 17.4% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
2  Delta Pride 60 [ 2] V’D Merwe 12.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
3  Greenchoice 60 [ 3] G Wright 4.2% J S Snaith 15.0%
4  Blizzardboy 60 [ 4] O Noach 4.1% L V Woodruff 14.2%
5 42 Sardinia Bay 60 [ 5] C Orffer 10.4% G W Ennion 7.0%
6  Warrior’s Sword 60 [ 6] K Steyn 2.5% P Steyn 13.8%
7  Objet D’ Art 60 [ 7] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% A N Marcus 12.4%
8 9 World Champion 60 [ 8] L Mxothwa 12.5% J Crawford 15.3%
9 5664 Warofdynamite 60 [ 9] S Bungane (4) 6.3% V H Marshall 9.5%
10  Caesar’s Ransom 60 [ 10] A Domeyer 20.8% P Steyn 13.8%
11 2 Magical Place 60 [ 11] R Fourie 24.7% A E Sands 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 11 Magical Place
 5 Sardinia Bay
 9 Warofdynamite
 8 World Champion

11 Magical Place 67%
5 Sardinia Bay 33%

11 Magical Place 67% 9 Warofdynamite 0:58.89
5 Sardinia Bay 0:59.37
11 Magical Place 1:00.91

Race Preview: Magical Place ran a cracker on debut and with natural improvement, should be hard 
to beat. Sardinia Bay improved at the second run and has to be respected for all bets - strong each 
way chance. Warofdynamite with weight off can earn and World Champion can improve to get 
closer.

RACE  4 7:10 PM (R140,000) Turffontein --   1000m
1 171305 Karate Kid 62 [ 1] P Mxoli 11.5% P F Matchett 9.5%
2 352274 Cosmic Star 62 [ 2] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.1% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
3 349066 Sheldon 61 [ 3] C Habib 8.4% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
4 215541 Chieftain 60.5 [ 9] G Lerena 25.1% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
5 432453 One Fell Swoop 60 [ 7] C Murray 18.1% A P Peter 17.1%
6 253108 Rollwiththepunches 56 [ 5] R Danielson 7.3% R R Magner 9.8%
7 211630 Warm Winter Nite 56 [ 6] K Matsunyane 8.8% F P Habib 13.4%
8 847197 Halberdier 55.5 [ 4] G Samo-burthia (4) 2.9% B B Ruiters 9.1%
9 026255 Tchaikovsky 52 [ 8] J R Syster 8.6% J S Roux 2.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 4 Chieftain
 5 One Fell Swoop
 2 Cosmic Star
 8 Halberdier

7 Warm Winter Nite 61%
2 Cosmic Star 50%
1 Karate Kid 50%
4 Chieftain 44%
5 One Fell Swoop 42%

1 Karate Kid 67%
4 Chieftain 62%
8 Halberdier 39%
9 Tchaikovsky 38%
3 Sheldon 36%

2 Cosmic Star 0:56.00
3 Sheldon 0:56.09
6 Rollwiththepunches 0:56.11
5 One Fell Swoop 0:56.29
1 Karate Kid 0:56.44

Race Preview: Chieftain beat several re-opposing rivals over this course and distance when an 
authoritative winner of a similar event last time. He carries a 3-point penalty for that success but is 
progressive and could improve sufficiently to confirm his superiority over his familiar foes, despite the 
unfavourable weight turnarounds. Stablemate Cosmic Star and speedy One Fell Swoop should pose 
more of a threat on these terms. Hard-knockers Sheldon, Halberdier and Warm Winter Nite won’t 
be far off the mark, while returning Karate Kid remains open to improvement and could get into the 
picture too.

RACE  5 7:25 PM (R125,000) Kenilworth --   1200m
1  Without Remorse 60 [ 1] K Steyn 2.5% J S Snaith 15.0%
2 54 Meghan’s Diamond 60 [ 2] L Mxothwa 12.5% J Crawford 15.3%
3 53 Nebulous 60 [ 3] A Domeyer 20.8% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
4  Half Full 60 [ 4] C Bantam 5.2% A D Steyn 5.3%
5  Chihiro 60 [ 5] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% L V Woodruff 14.2%
6 07 Hazel Green 60 [ 6] V’D Merwe 12.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
7 0 Wait For Me 60 [ 7] R Fourie 24.7% V H Marshall 9.5%
8  General Pardon 60 [ 8] C Zackey 17.4% A E Sands 9.3%
9  Wander Dune (aus) 60 [ 9] C Orffer 10.4% W A Nel 15.6%
10  American Beauty 60 [ 10] O Noach 4.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 2 Meghan’s Diamond
 3 Nebulous
 6 Hazel Green
 7 Wait For Me

3 Nebulous 17% 6 Hazel Green 1:14.42
2 Meghan’s Diamond 1:15.86

Race Preview: Meghan’s Diamond is showing some ability and can improve further and could 
be tough to get past. Nebulous has not been far away in both her runs thus far and will be a huge 
chance. Hazel Green improved lengths wise last time and could be the place value. Wait For Me can 
build on the debut performance.
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RACE  6 7:45 PM (R120,000) Turffontein --   1000m
1 130663 Dontshootthebarman 63.5 [ 2] R Danielson 7.3% C Binda 10.7%
2 485088 Esquevelle 62.5 [ 4] C Maujean 6.9% C Binda 10.7%
3 631105 Espinoza 61 [ 12] M Mbuto (4) 9.0% S M Naidoo 6.1%
4 602831 Rafa Bay 59.5 [ 5] G Lerena 25.1% A P Peter 17.1%
5 439003 Biofarmer 59 [ 6] C Habib 8.4% H E Adamson 9.1%
6 313765 John Wick 59 [ 3] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.1% F P Habib 13.4%
7 212540 Tiger Storm 58.5 [ 10] K Matsunyane 8.8% F P Habib 13.4%
8 787008 What A Tiger 58.5 [ 13] J Mariba 0.0% F P Habib 13.4%
9 800041 Twentytwentyvision 58 [ 9] P Strydom 23.7% J Crawford 15.3%
10 075180 Palace Revolt 57.5 [ 11] J R Syster 8.6% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
11 079541 Faithful Neo 55 [ 1] K A Brewer 7.7% A P Peter 17.1%
12 465286 Nkandla Gold 55 [ 7] J Gates 5.9% B Webber 8.7%
13 504719 Nazare 54 [ 8] K J Lihaba 5.5% C Dawson 11.8%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 4 Rafa Bay
 13 Nazare
 7 Tiger Storm
 11 Faithful Neo

4 Rafa Bay 100%
6 John Wick 24%
2 Esquevelle 20%
8 What A Tiger 17%
1 Dontshootthebarman 15%

10 Palace Revolt 100%
9 Twentytwentyvision 50%
13 Nazare 50%
6 John Wick 42%
11 Faithful Neo 40%

1 Dontshootthebarman 0:56.27
8 What A Tiger 0:56.39
6 John Wick 0:56.60
9 Twentytwentyvision 0:56.65
7 Tiger Storm 0:56.71

Race Preview: Rafa Bay confirmed the promise of his Highveld introduction (3rd) with a dominant 
start-to-finish victory at this level over track and trip last month and with any improvement in his peak 
outing, the resultant 6-point penalty shouldn’t halt his momentum. Dontshootthebarman, What A 
Tiger and Nkandla Gold are held on that form but should get closer on these terms. Tiger Storm and 
John Wick had excuses last time and are capable of having a say too. Last-start winners Faithful 
Neo and Twentytwentyvision also remain competitive under respective penalties. Nazare and 
Biofarmer aren’t taken lightly.

RACE  7 8:00 PM (R125,000) Kenilworth --   1200m
1 6 Piteraq 60 [ 1] L Mxothwa 12.5% J Crawford 15.3%
2 0 Lebombo Gold 60 [ 2] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.0%
3 0 Morfeliha 60 [ 3] G Wright 4.2% J S Snaith 15.0%
4 636 Splash Of Colour 60 [ 4] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% V H Marshall 9.5%
5 5 Up In Flames 60 [ 5] K Steyn 2.5% H/M Crawford/RI 9.3%
6  Endeared 60 [ 6] S Bungane (4) 6.3% P Steyn 13.8%
7 03 Beach Verse 60 [ 7] A Domeyer 20.8% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
8 02 Chickasaw 60 [ 8] O Noach 4.1% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
9  Island Jewel 60 [ 9] C Zackey 17.4% A E Sands 9.3%
10  Zarafa 60 [ 10] V’D Merwe 12.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 7 Beach Verse
 8 Chickasaw
 1 Piteraq
 5 Up In Flames

8 Chickasaw 33%
7 Beach Verse 17%
4 Splash Of Colour 11%

8 Chickasaw 67%
7 Beach Verse 33%

1 Piteraq 1:14.66
4 Splash Of Colour 1:15.01
7 Beach Verse 1:15.74
8 Chickasaw 1:15.74
5 Up In Flames 1:16.05

Race Preview: Beach Verse improved at long odds last time and with further progression expected, 
can go very close to winning. Chickasaw caught the eye last time and can go one more. Piteraq 
was far from disgraced first up and can improve to earn her first cheque. Up In Flames is a must for 
trifectas and quartets.

RACE  8 8:20 PM (R100,000) Turffontein --   1800m
1 103141 Teo Torriatte 60 [ 5] C Habib 8.4% C J Lensley 8.9%
2 337833 Elembee 59.5 [ 6] P Strydom 23.7% S G Tarry 12.0%
3 552711 Art Nouveau 59 [ 10] C Murray 18.1% A P Peter 17.1%
4 831320 Wagram 59 [ 2] G Lerena 25.1% A G Laird 10.3%
5 722700 Party Punch 58.5 [ 8] M Mbuto (4) 9.0% P P Labuschagne 5.3%
6 635463 I Am Regal 58.5 [ 1] P Mxoli 11.5% P F Matchett 9.5%
7 684904 Last Ginger 55.5 [ 7] K J Lihaba 5.5% W H Marwing 7.0%
8 321246 Instant Attraction 54.5 [ 9] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.1% C Mayhew 7.0%
9 056425 Patches Of Grey 52.5 [ 4] K Matsunyane 8.8% T Zackey 9.1%
10 879097 Pretty In Pearls 52 [ 3] K A Brewer 7.7% P F Matchett 9.5%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 2 Elembee
 3 Art Nouveau
 4 Wagram
 1 Teo Torriatte

3 Art Nouveau 67%
8 Instant Attraction 67%
6 I Am Regal 38%
2 Elembee 33%
1 Teo Torriatte 33%

3 Art Nouveau 83%
5 Party Punch 29%
6 I Am Regal 25%
8 Instant Attraction 25%
2 Elembee 21%

6 I Am Regal 1:48.34
10 Pretty In Pearls 1:49.42
2 Elembee 1:49.73
5 Party Punch 1:50.09
1 Teo Torriatte 1:50.53

Race Preview: Art Nouveau beat male rivals when winning on her handicap debut over this trip and 
even under a 5-point penalty, another bold showing is expected in her hat-trick bid against female-
only opposition. Top-weight Teo Torriatte has improved with cheekpieces fitted and confirmed as 
much by winning at a higher level last time. She too races off a career-high mark but should remain 
competitive. Hard-knockers Elembee and I Am Regal have the form and experience at this level to 
play leading roles, especially off their current ratings. Wagram is better than her last run suggests and 
is best kept onside.

RACE  9 8:35 PM (R125,000) Kenilworth --   1400m
1 227421 Kamchatka 58.5 [ 1] C Orffer 10.4% W A Nel 15.6%
2 541532 Fun Zone 60 [ 2] A Domeyer 20.8% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
3 416 Rikkitikkitavi 54 [ 3] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% W A Nel 15.6%
4 432333 Miraculous 54 [ 4] V’D Merwe 12.1% J Crawford 15.3%
5 417808 Glee Club 52.5 [ 5] O Noach 4.1% G W Ennion 7.0%
6 222061 Swiatek 57 [ 6] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.0%
7 923034 Goodnessgraciousme 57 [ 7] C Zackey 17.4% J S Snaith 15.0%
8 718821 La Divina 52.5 [ 8] K Steyn 2.5% W A Nel 15.6%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Rikkitikkitavi
 7 Goodnessgraciousme
 4 Miraculous
 2 Fun Zone

1 Kamchatka 50%
6 Swiatek 50%
4 Miraculous 43%
7 Goodnessgraciousme 40%
3 Rikkitikkitavi 33%

1 Kamchatka 67%
6 Swiatek 50%
7 Goodnessgraciousme 50%
8 La Divina 33%
4 Miraculous 33%

7 Goodnessgraciousme 1:21.64
2 Fun Zone 1:25.27
8 La Divina 1:25.63
5 Glee Club 1:26.28
6 Swiatek 1:26.75

Race Preview: Rikkitikkitavi never justified favoritism last time but was far from disgraced and can 
bounce right back to winning ways. The weight off will help. Goodnessgraciousme can run fresh 
back in Cape Town from KZN and is a massive runner. Miraculous has a huge place chance and 
Fun Zone is ultra-consistent and can win - big chance as always.

RACE 10 8:55 PM (R110,000) Turffontein --   1800m
1 300221 Last Car To Pass 60 [ 5] K J Lihaba 5.5% F P Habib 13.4%
2 412132 Dimako’s Jet 60 [ 1] C Habib 8.4% W C Marwing 7.1%
3 952050 Hillary Step 60 [ 6] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.1% D N Stenger 11.1%
4 167133 Kisshoten 60 [ 3] G Lerena 25.1% A P Peter 17.1%
5 324312 Accept Cookies 59 [ 4] R Danielson 7.3% R R Magner 9.8%
6 232212 Free In Seattle 59 [ 8] P Strydom 23.7% S J Gray 9.8%
7 437064 Twostep Queen 58.5 [ 2] M Mbuto (4) 9.0% S J Gray 9.8%
8 579708 Say It With Roses 57.5 [ 10] J R Syster 8.6% S T Pettigrew 10.8%
9 122997 Kissing Machine 57 [ 7] P Mxoli 11.5% P F Matchett 9.5%
10 391254 Play With Fire 57 [ 9] C Murray 18.1% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1800M
 2 Dimako’s Jet
 4 Kisshoten
 1 Last Car To Pass
 5 Accept Cookies

6 Free In Seattle 67%
9 Kissing Machine 44%
10 Play With Fire 39%
3 Hillary Step 33%
2 Dimako’s Jet 33%

2 Dimako’s Jet 48%
10 Play With Fire 43%
6 Free In Seattle 42%
8 Say It With Roses 33%
7 Twostep Queen 17%

6 Free In Seattle 1:48.79
10 Play With Fire 1:49.32
2 Dimako’s Jet 1:49.33
7 Twostep Queen 1:51.20
8 Say It With Roses 1:51.26

Race Preview: Last Car To Pass has made giant strides in 3 starts with this headgear configuration 
and the 5-point penalty for her dominant last-start success over 1600m shouldn’t prevent her from 
making another bold bid. However, consistent Dimako’s Jet has winning form at this level and has a 
better record over 1800m so is preferred, despite Gavin Lerena opting to ride Kisshoten. Both were 
beaten by It’s Her Way recently but Dimako’s Jet gave 3.5kg to that rival when 2nd over track and 
trip whereas Kisshoten received 0.5kg when 3rd over 1600m. Accept Cookies and Twostep Queen 
won’t be far off.
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RACE 11 9:15 PM (R80,000) Kenilworth --   1400m
1 890055 Miss New York 58.5 [ 1] D Ashby 2.6% A D Steyn 5.3%
2 852239 Becky Sharp 61 [ 2] O Noach 4.1% V H Marshall 9.5%
3 81 Oncidium 61 [ 3] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.0%
4 438374 Black Path 52.5 [ 4] K Steyn 2.5% P D Wrensch 1.5%
5 573942 Im The Buzz 60 [ 5] C Zackey 17.4% P D Reeves 4.5%
6 885423 Saint Brigid 59 [ 6] A Domeyer 20.8% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
7 144679 Senhora Victoria 60.5 [ 7] V’D Merwe 12.1% A E Sands 9.3%
8 448702 Nile The Boss 53 [ 8] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% P Botha 8.1%
9 971354 Angel’s Oasis 60.5 [ 9] L Mxothwa 12.5% J Crawford 15.3%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Oncidium
 1 Miss New York
 5 Im The Buzz
 9 Angel’s Oasis

3 Oncidium 50%
2 Becky Sharp 33%
6 Saint Brigid 31%
7 Senhora Victoria 25%
5 Im The Buzz 24%

3 Oncidium 50%
6 Saint Brigid 44%
7 Senhora Victoria 31%
8 Nile The Boss 26%
5 Im The Buzz 22%

7 Senhora Victoria 1:23.85
5 Im The Buzz 1:24.85
8 Nile The Boss 1:25.34
4 Black Path 1:26.35
1 Miss New York 1:26.51

Race Preview: Oncidium caught the eye when trotting up in the maidens and could be anything - 
follow. Miss New York is never far off the action and has each way claims. Im The Buzz is taking 
time to win again but is running well and can place as always. Angel’s Oasis has a quartet chance. 
Form is solid.

RACE 12 9:30 PM (R140,000) Turffontein --   1400m
1 263030 Grand Crescendo 62.5 [ 7] T Mayhew (1.5) 7.1% C Dawson 11.8%
2 361170 Vulcanite 60 [ 6] C Murray 18.1% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
3 414010 Sunset Riot 59 [ 5] C Habib 8.4% A G Laird 10.3%
4 157064 Argo Alley 57.5 [ 4] P Mxoli 11.5% S J Gray 9.8%
5 552204 Passage Of Power 57.5 [ 2] J Gates 5.9% F P Habib 13.4%
6 464717 French Bolt 56 [ 9] K Matsunyane 8.8% S T Pettigrew 10.8%
7 039405 Max The Magician 56 [ 3] G Lerena 25.1% R R Magner 9.8%
8 424598 Whafeef 55.5 [ 8] J Penny 8.1% T Zackey 9.1%
9 347430 Zanthar 53 [ 10] K J Lihaba 5.5% M/a Azzie 14.0%
10 572800 Strewn Sky 52 [ 1] S Valjalo (4) 10.0% J S Roux 2.4%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
★	7 Max The Magician
 6 French Bolt
 9 Zanthar
 4 Argo Alley

10 Strewn Sky 44%
5 Passage Of Power 33%
1 Grand Crescendo 33%
8 Whafeef 30%
9 Zanthar 30%

1 Grand Crescendo 78%
8 Whafeef 78%
3 Sunset Riot 50%
4 Argo Alley 33%
7 Max The Magician 33%

4 Argo Alley 1:20.81
5 Passage Of Power 1:21.93
1 Grand Crescendo 1:22.14
9 Zanthar 1:22.14
3 Sunset Riot 1:23.90

Race Preview: Grand Crescendo is talented but plagued with issues, so he is best watched for now. 
Vulcanite is the only filly in the race and one to watch on her reappearance for a new stable. Sunset 
Riot remains open to improvement after a disappointing (albeit much-needed) comeback run as a 
gelding in a KZN feature. French Bolt is also of interest after an encouraging and close-up 7th on the 
Inside track last time. Max The Magician ran on powerfully from the rear (wide draw) to finish ahead 
of that rival. On the evidence of that performance, this is a good opportunity for him to bounce back to 
winning ways.

RACE 13 9:50 PM (R135,000) Kenilworth --   1400m
1 233311 Landoftherisingsun 57 [ 1] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.0%
2 4107 Sir Korski 52 [ 2] J Solomons 3.8% G W Ennion 7.0%
3 741943 Captain West 60.5 [ 3] L Mxothwa 12.5% J Crawford 15.3%
4 5415 Gold Dust 53 [ 4] ............... --% A E Sands 9.3%
5 030563 San Pedro 58.5 [ 5] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% V H Marshall 9.5%
6 481461 Please Be True 57 [ 6] V’D Merwe 12.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
7 627121 Air Raid 61 [ 7] A Domeyer 20.8% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
8 461515 Rule Of Thumb 55 [ 8] O Noach 4.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
9 184504 Voorloopertjie 57 [ 9] C Zackey 17.4% A E Sands 9.3%
10 505595 Oliver 60.5 [ 10] C Bantam 5.2% A N Marcus 12.4%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 Landoftherisingsun
 3 Captain West
 7 Air Raid
 5 San Pedro

7 Air Raid 67%
1 Landoftherisingsun 48%
4 Gold Dust 33%
10 Oliver 31%
8 Rule Of Thumb 25%

4 Gold Dust 100%
7 Air Raid 83%
10 Oliver 57%
5 San Pedro 38%
1 Landoftherisingsun 33%

5 San Pedro 1:22.43
10 Oliver 1:23.13
9 Voorloopertjie 1:23.52
8 Rule Of Thumb 1:25.26
6 Please Be True 1:25.27

Race Preview: Landoftherisingsun has won his last two well and is confidently selected to reel off 
the hat trick. Captain West is holding form and should be in the first four with a winning shout. Air 
Raid has won two out of his last three and can continue on these ways - serious chance. San Pedro 
could be the place value - respect and include.

RACE 14 10:10 PM (R120,000) Turffontein --   1400m
1 221238 Pressonregardless 61.5 [ 8] C Habib 8.4% D Nieuwenhuizen 5.1%
2 507257 Zip Code 60.5 [ 11] C Murray 18.1% D Nieuwenhuizen 5.1%
3 655395 Key News 60 [ 10] J Gates 5.9% A P Peter 17.1%
4 454935 Willow Express 60 [ 1] P Strydom 23.7% S G Tarry 12.0%
5 649900 Hat Trick Or Treat 59 [ 7] M Mbuto (4) 9.0% P P Labuschagne 5.3%
6 123546 Shinto Shrine 59 [ 2] K J Lihaba 5.5% A P Peter 17.1%
7 126990 Blaze A Way 58.5 [ 13] J Mariba 0.0% F P Habib 13.4%
8 132000 Coming In Hot 58 [ 9] J R Syster 8.6% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
9 642943 Open Highway 58 [ 5] G Lerena 25.1% F Bronkhorst 6.5%
10 552476 Fostinovo 57 [ 6] R Danielson 7.3% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
11 214260 Legendary 56.5 [ 3] K Matsunyane 8.8% C Binda 10.7%
12 217457 Halcyon 56 [ 4] P Mxoli 11.5% J J Van Vuuren 15.2%
13 521732 Nyaka Nyaka 54.5 [ 12] K A Brewer 7.7% B D Botes 15.1%
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 SELECTIONS  TURFFONTEIN  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 9 Open Highway
 1 Pressonregardless
 13 Nyaka Nyaka
 6 Shinto Shrine

1 Pressonregardless 43%
12 Halcyon 42%
13 Nyaka Nyaka 33%
2 Zip Code 25%
8 Coming In Hot 25%

13 Nyaka Nyaka 67%
1 Pressonregardless 44%
8 Coming In Hot 42%
9 Open Highway 39%
4 Willow Express 38%

3 Key News 1:22.04
1 Pressonregardless 1:22.06
9 Open Highway 1:22.33
6 Shinto Shrine 1:22.88
5 Hat Trick Or Treat 1:23.04

Race Preview: Open Highway whose consistency could finally be rewarded, especially given his 
slightly reduced mark after close-up recent finishes. Pressonregardless had legitimate excuses for 
his last start at a higher level and is capable of bouncing back in this grade. Youngster Nyaka Nyaka 
will be tested from a wide draw and against older opposition but he is open to improvement so must 
be respected under 54.5kg. Halcyon (trying trip), Fostinovo (backed last time), Shinto Shrine and 
Willow Express aren’t taken lightly.

RACE 15 10:25 PM (R110,000) Kenilworth --   1600m
1 115447 Tap Shoes 60 [ 1] A Domeyer 20.8% J S Snaith 15.0%
2 10506 Garden Of Eden 59 [ 2] D Ashby 2.6% P D Reeves 4.5%
3 644445 Golden Angel 54 [ 3] G Wright 4.2% G S Kotzen 10.0%
4 221122 Wehaveasituation 53.5 [ 4] V’D Merwe 12.1% P P Kruyer 10.2%
5 855841 Blossoming Mind 55 [ 5] C Zackey 17.4% J S Snaith 15.0%
6 444415 Take It As Red 52 [ 6] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% P Steyn 13.8%
7 410128 Lavender Bay 59 [ 7] C Orffer 10.4% W A Nel 15.6%
8 317780 Princess Of Bayeux 58 [ 8] O Noach 4.1% V H Marshall 9.5%
9 73614 Supreme Fate 57.5 [ 9] L Mxothwa 12.5% J Crawford 15.3%
10 129086 Dixieland Band 62 [ 10] S Bungane (4) 6.3% G W Ennion 7.0%
11 624211 Beneath The Clouds 60.5 [ 11] R Fourie 24.7% H/M Crawford/RI 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Wehaveasituation
 11 Beneath The Clouds
 6 Take It As Red
 3 Golden Angel

11 Beneath The Clouds 56%
1 Tap Shoes 50%
10 Dixieland Band 33%
4 Wehaveasituation 29%
9 Supreme Fate 27%

1 Tap Shoes 100%
7 Lavender Bay 40%
4 Wehaveasituation 37%

3 Golden Angel 1:38.12
7 Lavender Bay 1:38.77
4 Wehaveasituation 1:38.83
1 Tap Shoes 1:39.39
5 Blossoming Mind 1:39.58

Race Preview: Wehaveasituation from gate 1 will have every opportunity to reel off the hat trick 
and is selected to do so. Beneath The Clouds is another searching for the hat trick and will be very 
competitive for it - big danger to the first choice. Take It As Red was far from disgraced last time and 
can get much closer - bright chance. Golden Angel must make the quartet shortlist.
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RACE 16 11:00 PM (R110,000) Kenilworth --   1200m
1 136709 All Is Green 60.5 [ 1] C Orffer 10.4% G W Ennion 7.0%
2 432102 Lhasa 58.5 [ 2] A Domeyer 20.8% C Bass-Robinson 12.0%
3 037702 Girl Like Us 59.5 [ 3] D Ashby 2.6% P D Reeves 4.5%
4 3861 Between The Lines 54 [ 4] S Bungane (4) 6.3% P Steyn 13.8%
5 221095 Captain’s Destiny 57.5 [ 5] O Noach 4.1% V H Marshall 9.5%
6 128079 She’s My Captain 59 [ 6] K Steyn 2.5% H/M Crawford/RI 9.3%
7 521401 Music Of The Night 56 [ 7] C Zackey 17.4% J S Snaith 15.0%
8 242143 She’s My World 57.5 [ 8] R Fourie 24.7% J S Snaith 15.0%
9 673171 Maritzburg Memory 58 [ 9] B Plaatjies (1.5) 11.5% V H Marshall 9.5%
10 394212 Wild Applause 57 [ 10] V’D Merwe 12.1% J S Snaith 15.0%
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 SELECTIONS  KENILWORTH  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 2 Lhasa
 10 Wild Applause
 8 She’s My World
 7 Music Of The Night

7 Music Of The Night 53%
8 She’s My World 44%
2 Lhasa 38%
6 She’s My Captain 35%
5 Captain’s Destiny 33%

10 Wild Applause 56%
2 Lhasa 47%
5 Captain’s Destiny 38%
9 Maritzburg Memory 37%
7 Music Of The Night 33%

7 Music Of The Night 1:08.68
3 Girl Like Us 1:10.91
10 Wild Applause 1:10.92
9 Maritzburg Memory 1:12.24
5 Captain’s Destiny 1:12.28

Race Preview: Lhasa ran a good race last time and has each way claims in a tough race. Wild 
Applause ran an absolute cracker first time out the maidens and can go one more. She’s My World 
has huge each way claims and Music Of The Night has a first four chance.



第  1 场 6:00 PM (115,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1160公尺
1 8 修道猎手 Abbey Sniper 60 [ 2] P索尼	 11.5% 康尼	 10.7%
2  聪慧特雷 Clever Trevor 60 [ 10] 麦伟利	 18.1% 麦德扣	 15.4%
3 75 积聚力量 Force Publique 60 [ 3] 莫吉恩	 6.9% 何力奇	 17.5%
4 8 弗兰基 Frankie Fahrenheit 60 [ 1] 利哈巴	 5.5% 廖大卫	 5.1%
5 095 柳树之中 In The Willows 60 [ 5] 蒙巴图(4)	 9.0% 格雷	 9.8%
6 05 寻种者 Seed Seeker 60 [ 12] 邓尼森	 7.3% 康尼	 10.7%
7 433 迎风猎豹 Umzingeli Wenyathi 60 [ 11] 史卓栋	 23.7% 宾达	 10.7%
8  再见谭雅 Au Revoir Tanya 57.5 [ 4] 哈彬	 8.4% 莱尔德	 10.3%
9  马特火箭 Matts Rocket 57.5 [ 6] 布里维	 7.7% 彼得尔	 17.1%
10  孟菲斯 Memphis 57.5 [ 9] 马雅尼	 8.8% 彼得尔	 17.1%
11 2 女王之地 Queensland 57.5 [ 8] 雷景勋	 25.1% 康尼	 10.7%
12  枪王女爵 Rifle Queen 57.5 [ 7] L拿波	 2.9% 彼得尔	 17.1%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1160公尺  1160公尺佳绩
	11 女王之地

 7 迎风猎豹

 10 孟菲斯

 2 聪慧特雷

11 女王之地	 67%
7 迎风猎豹	 33%

11 女王之地	 67% 5 柳树之中	 1:08.83
11 女王之地	 1:09.27
1 修道猎手	 1:13.06
6 寻种者	 1:14.38

赛事预览: 种系优良的 女王之地 首战于此地同程赛事中，跑出超出预期的表现，最终争得亚

军，凭借那次的经验，返战此程可发挥相同的水准，胜利在望。 积聚力量 和 迎风猎豹 均已

在近期展现出一定的实力，皆可跻身前列。 初次参战的 聪慧特雷、 再见谭雅、 枪王女爵、 

孟菲斯 和 马特火箭 皆值得尊敬，值得留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场 6:35 PM (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1160公尺
1  烈焰灵魂 Fire In Her Soul 60 [ 2] 梅修(1.5)	 7.1% 何力奇	 17.5%
2 73 燃光舞者 Gaslight Dancer 60 [ 1] 莫吉恩	 6.9% 何力奇	 17.5%
3  藏宝阁 Hidden Treasure 60 [ 3] 利哈巴	 5.5% 马伟豪	 7.0%
4  科尔丘拉 Korcula 60 [ 5] 格雷宁	 0.0% J维伦	 15.2%
5 2 姐妹情深 Sistership 60 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.4% 莱尔德	 10.3%
6  风暴之日 Stormy Day (arg) 60 [ 7] 雷景勋	 25.1% J维伦	 15.2%
7 4 瓦曼诺斯 Vamanos 60 [ 4] 马雅尼	 8.8% 马勒	 9.8%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1160公尺  1160公尺佳绩
	 5 姐妹情深

 6 风暴之日

 2 燃光舞者

 7 瓦曼诺斯

5 姐妹情深	 67%
2 燃光舞者	 17%

5 姐妹情深	 67%
2 燃光舞者	 17%

2 燃光舞者	 1:08.03
5 姐妹情深	 1:09.56

赛事预览: 种系优良的 姐妹情深 首战于一场此地同程的赛事中，尽管当时的赔率备受冷落，

并在初阶段遭遇阻扰，但它随后加速追赶，争得亚军，现状态应能有所提升，可再与群驹一

斗，转位为赢。 瓦曼诺斯 自3月的首战后，便未再次参战，在那次的比赛中表现亮眼，上阵

此程值得留意。 燃光舞者 上仗于此地同程的赛事中，面对实力较强悍的对手时，表现可取，

最终跑得季军，若今能发挥出上仗的水平，有望扮演争胜主角。 来自于阿根廷的 风暴之日 

首次在此地作战，绝对不容小觑。

第  3 场 6:50 PM (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1000公尺
1  星辰少年 Astronomical Boy 60 [ 1] 杰奇	 17.4% 贝文森	 12.0%
2  德尔塔荣 Delta Pride 60 [ 2] 安保罗	 12.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
3  绿选择 Greenchoice 60 [ 3] 赖特	 4.2% 史奈斯	 15.0%
4  暴雪少年 Blizzardboy 60 [ 4] 诺奇	 4.1% 伍德夫	 14.2%
5 42 沙丁纳湾 Sardinia Bay 60 [ 5] 奥菲	 10.4% 安尼恩	 7.0%
6  战士之剑 Warrior’s Sword 60 [ 6] 史蒂	 2.5% P史蒂	 13.8%
7  艺术之物 Objet D’ Art 60 [ 7] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 马克斯	 12.4%
8 9 世界冠军 World Champion 60 [ 8] 麦都华	 12.5% J克沃	 15.3%
9 5664 爆冲行驹 Warofdynamite 60 [ 9] 班佳尼(4)	 6.3% 马绍尔	 9.5%
10  凯撒赎金 Caesar’s Ransom 60 [ 10] 杜美尔	 20.8% P史蒂	 13.8%
11 2 魔幻之地 Magical Place 60 [ 11] 霍励贤	 24.7% 桑德斯	 9.3%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	11 魔幻之地

 5 沙丁纳湾

 9 爆冲行驹

 8 世界冠军

11 魔幻之地	 67%
5 沙丁纳湾	 33%

11 魔幻之地	 67% 9 爆冲行驹	 0:58.89
5 沙丁纳湾	 0:59.37
11 魔幻之地	 1:00.91

赛事预览: 魔幻之地 首战的表现相当出色，随着状态已逐渐提升，今将难以被击败。 沙丁纳湾 

第二次作战时的表现已有显著地进步，上阵此程的夺冠机会高，值得尊敬。 爆冲行驹 享有减磅

优势，可争得奖金。 世界冠军 有望跑得接近，能有所突破，夺魁在即。

第  4 场 7:10 PM (140,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1000公尺
1 171305 武术小子 Karate Kid 62 [ 1] P索尼	 11.5% 马奇特	 9.5%
2 352274 宇宙之星 Cosmic Star 62 [ 2] 梅修(1.5)	 7.1% J维伦	 15.2%
3 349066 谢尔顿 Sheldon 61 [ 3] 哈彬	 8.4% J维伦	 15.2%
4 215541 领袖 Chieftain 60.5 [ 9] 雷景勋	 25.1% J维伦	 15.2%
5 432453 一举成名 One Fell Swoop 60 [ 7] 麦伟利	 18.1% 彼得尔	 17.1%
6 253108 恶霸之王 Rollwiththepunches 56 [ 5] 邓尼森	 7.3% 马勒	 9.8%
7 211630 暖冬 Warm Winter Nite 56 [ 6] 马雅尼	 8.8% 哈比卜	 13.4%
8 847197 哈贝迪尔 Halberdier 55.5 [ 4] 布缇雅(4)	 2.9% 瑞特斯	 9.1%
9 026255 材科斯基 Tchaikovsky 52 [ 8] 赛斯特	 8.6% J洛斯	 2.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 4 领袖

 5 一举成名

 2 宇宙之星

 8 哈贝迪尔

7 暖冬	 61%
2 宇宙之星	 50%
1 武术小子	 50%
4 领袖	 44%
5 一举成名	 42%

1 武术小子	 67%
4 领袖	 62%
8 哈贝迪尔	 39%
9 材科斯基	 38%
3 谢尔顿	 36%

2 宇宙之星	 0:56.00
3 谢尔顿	 0:56.09
6 恶霸之王	 0:56.11
5 一举成名	 0:56.29
1 武术小子	 0:56.44

赛事预览: 领袖 上一场于此地同程的赛事中，击败了实力较强悍的对手，表现出色，最终取得

了冠军，因那次的获胜而导致现评分上调3分，若能克服驮重劣势，凭借上乘的潜力，有望再

次力撼群驹，脱颖而出。 同厩马 宇宙之星 和步速快捷的 一举成名 于此场合的条件有利，今不

失为危险分子之一。 徘徊在胜利边缘的 谢尔顿、 哈贝迪尔 和 暖冬 皆在评分上相差不远，具

备一定的竞争力，均可跻身前列。 然而，休后复出的 武术小子 上阵此程仍有进步的空间，可

拼入榜内。

第  5 场 7:25 PM (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1200公尺
1  无悔无怨 Without Remorse 60 [ 1] 史蒂	 2.5% 史奈斯	 15.0%
2 54 梅根之钻 Meghan’s Diamond 60 [ 2] 麦都华	 12.5% J克沃	 15.3%
3 53 雾中星 Nebulous 60 [ 3] 杜美尔	 20.8% 贝文森	 12.0%
4  半杯盈 Half Full 60 [ 4] 班塔姆	 5.2% AD史蒂	 5.3%
5  千寻 Chihiro 60 [ 5] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 伍德夫	 14.2%
6 07 绿榛 Hazel Green 60 [ 6] 安保罗	 12.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
7 0 等我来 Wait For Me 60 [ 7] 霍励贤	 24.7% 马绍尔	 9.5%
8  将军赦免 General Pardon 60 [ 8] 杰奇	 17.4% 桑德斯	 9.3%
9  漫沙翎峰 Wander Dune (aus) 60 [ 9] 奥菲	 10.4% 奈尔	 15.6%
10  美丽佳人 American Beauty 60 [ 10] 诺奇	 4.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 2 梅根之钻

 3 雾中星

 6 绿榛

 7 等我来

3 雾中星	 17% 6 绿榛	 1:14.42
2 梅根之钻	 1:15.86

赛事预览: 梅根之钻 近期已展现出一定的实力，于此程能有良多的进展，将难以被超越，夺魁

在即。 雾中星 前两仗皆跑得接近，此次的夺冠机会大。 绿榛 上仗的表现已有所提升，今有

望争得位置，值得多加考虑。 等我来 在首战中的表现可取，能再次发挥出相同的水平，争胜

不难。

26-07-2025 星期六

南非
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第  6 场 7:45 PM (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1000公尺
1 130663 巴曼枪手 Dontshootthebarman 63.5 [ 2] 邓尼森	 7.3% 宾达	 10.7%
2 485088 埃斯基维 Esquevelle 62.5 [ 4] 莫吉恩	 6.9% 宾达	 10.7%
3 631105 艾比诺查 Espinoza 61 [ 12] 蒙巴图(4)	 9.0% S奈都	 6.1%
4 602831 拉法海湾 Rafa Bay 59.5 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.1% 彼得尔	 17.1%
5 439003 生物农夫 Biofarmer 59 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.4% 艾希特	 9.1%
6 313765 约翰维克 John Wick 59 [ 3] 梅修(1.5)	 7.1% 哈比卜	 13.4%
7 212540 虎虎生风 Tiger Storm 58.5 [ 10] 马雅尼	 8.8% 哈比卜	 13.4%
8 787008 猛虎出闸 What A Tiger 58.5 [ 13] 马里巴	 0.0% 哈比卜	 13.4%
9 800041 二零二零 Twentytwentyvision 58 [ 9] 史卓栋	 23.7% J克沃	 15.3%
10 075180 叛乱皇朝 Palace Revolt 57.5 [ 11] 赛斯特	 8.6% 布隆克	 6.5%
11 079541 尼奥忠诚 Faithful Neo 55 [ 1] 布里维	 7.7% 彼得尔	 17.1%
12 465286 康德拉金 Nkandla Gold 55 [ 7] 杰凯奇	 5.9% 韦伯	 8.7%
13 504719 纳查尔 Nazare 54 [ 8] 利哈巴	 5.5% 许道升	 11.8%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 4 拉法海湾

 13 纳查尔

 7 虎虎生风

 11 尼奥忠诚

4 拉法海湾	 100%
6 约翰维克	 24%
2 埃斯基维	 20%
8 猛虎出闸	 17%
1 巴曼枪手	 15%

10 叛乱皇朝	 100%
9 二零二零	 50%
13 纳查尔	 50%
6 约翰维克	 42%
11 尼奥忠诚	 40%

1 巴曼枪手	 0:56.27
8 猛虎出闸	 0:56.39
6 约翰维克	 0:56.60
9 二零二零	 0:56.65
7 虎虎生风	 0:56.71

赛事预览: 拉法海湾 在高原地区的初次作战，已渐露头角，获得季军，上个月于此同程的赛事

中，取得了领跑的主导权，最终获得冠军，尽管现有6分的劣势，但它的状态巅峰，势必能再下

一城。 巴曼枪手、 猛虎出闸 和 尼康德拉 都具备一定的实力，于此场合的条件有利，皆有望跑

得接近。 虎虎生风 和 约翰维克 上仗的表现不尽人意，情有可原，但皆有争胜的实力，上阵此

程可带来惊喜。 上仗获胜的 尼奥忠诚 和 二零二零 皆在让磅条件有利下，具备一定的竞争力。 

纳查尔 和 生物农夫 均有一定的实力，也不容小觑。

第  7 场 8:00 PM (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1200公尺
1 6 彼特拉克 Piteraq 60 [ 1] 麦都华	 12.5% J克沃	 15.3%
2 0 雷邦博金 Lebombo Gold 60 [ 2] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.0%
3 0 莫尔菲拉 Morfeliha 60 [ 3] 赖特	 4.2% 史奈斯	 15.0%
4 636 缤纷色彩 Splash Of Colour 60 [ 4] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 马绍尔	 9.5%
5 5 火焰飞升 Up In Flames 60 [ 5] 史蒂	 2.5% 克劳弗	 9.3%
6  亲爱的 Endeared 60 [ 6] 班佳尼(4)	 6.3% P史蒂	 13.8%
7 03 沙滩诗篇 Beach Verse 60 [ 7] 杜美尔	 20.8% 贝文森	 12.0%
8 02 奇卡索 Chickasaw 60 [ 8] 诺奇	 4.1% 贝文森	 12.0%
9  岛屿珍宝 Island Jewel 60 [ 9] 杰奇	 17.4% 桑德斯	 9.3%
10  卓拉法 Zarafa 60 [ 10] 安保罗	 12.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 7 沙滩诗篇

 8 奇卡索

 1 彼特拉克

 5 火焰飞升

8 奇卡索	 33%
7 沙滩诗篇	 17%
4 缤纷色彩	 11%

8 奇卡索	 67%
7 沙滩诗篇	 33%

1 彼特拉克	 1:14.66
4 缤纷色彩	 1:15.01
7 沙滩诗篇	 1:15.74
8 奇卡索	 1:15.74
5 火焰飞升	 1:16.05

赛事预览: 沙滩诗篇 上仗在以较的高赔率下参战，有了不错的进展，上阵此程预计将能有更大

的突破，胜利在望。 奇卡索 上仗的表现引人瞩目，于此场合可再下一城。 彼特拉克 首战的表

现稍微逊色些，差距相差甚远，今状态应有所提升，可赢得首胜奖金。 火焰飞升 有望拼入榜

内，可加进预测彩值得考虑。

第  8 场 8:20 PM (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1800公尺
1 103141 托雷特 Teo Torriatte 60 [ 5] 哈彬	 8.4% 连斯利	 8.9%
2 337833 艾伦比 Elembee 59.5 [ 6] 史卓栋	 23.7% 泰利	 12.0%
3 552711 诺威艺术 Art Nouveau 59 [ 10] 麦伟利	 18.1% 彼得尔	 17.1%
4 831320 挖金 Wagram 59 [ 2] 雷景勋	 25.1% 莱尔德	 10.3%
5 722700 派对出击 Party Punch 58.5 [ 8] 蒙巴图(4)	 9.0% 雷布查	 5.3%
6 635463 华丽飞驹 I Am Regal 58.5 [ 1] P索尼	 11.5% 马奇特	 9.5%
7 684904 姜神 Last Ginger 55.5 [ 7] 利哈巴	 5.5% 马伟豪	 7.0%
8 321246 即刻吸引 Instant Attraction 54.5 [ 9] 梅修(1.5)	 7.1% 梅休	 7.0%
9 056425 小灰点 Patches Of Grey 52.5 [ 4] 马雅尼	 8.8% 赞斯奇	 9.1%
10 879097 珍珠美人 Pretty In Pearls 52 [ 3] 布里维	 7.7% 马奇特	 9.5%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 2 艾伦比

 3 诺威艺术

 4 挖金

 1 托雷特

3 诺威艺术	 67%
8 即刻吸引	 67%
6 华丽飞驹	 38%
2 艾伦比	 33%
1 托雷特	 33%

3 诺威艺术	 83%
5 派对出击	 29%
6 华丽飞驹	 25%
8 即刻吸引	 25%
2 艾伦比	 21%

6 华丽飞驹	 1:48.34
10 珍珠美人	 1:49.42
2 艾伦比	 1:49.73
5 派对出击	 1:50.09
1 托雷特	 1:50.53

赛事预览: 诺威艺术 首战于此地同程的让磅赛中，打败实力较强悍的对手，最终取得了胜利，

尽管有评分有5分的劣势，于此级别中预计能发挥出最佳的状态，有望上演帽子戏法。负顶磅的 

托雷特 上仗于较高级别的赛事中，佩戴配件作战，有了很大的进步，最终取得胜利，此次的评

分也是最高的一次，但依然具备一定的竞争力。 力求突出的 艾伦比 和 华丽飞驹 均具有一定的

作战经验与实力，在评分条件方面有利，皆可扮演争胜主角。 挖金 的实力远高于上仗的表现，

上阵此程值得多加留意。

第  9 场 8:35 PM (125,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1400公尺
1 227421 康恰卡 Kamchatka 58.5 [ 1] 奥菲	 10.4% 奈尔	 15.6%
2 541532 欢乐地带 Fun Zone 60 [ 2] 杜美尔	 20.8% 贝文森	 12.0%
3 416 利奇塔威 Rikkitikkitavi 54 [ 3] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 奈尔	 15.6%
4 432333 奇迹 Miraculous 54 [ 4] 安保罗	 12.1% J克沃	 15.3%
5 417808 吉利俱乐 Glee Club 52.5 [ 5] 诺奇	 4.1% 安尼恩	 7.0%
6 222061 斯威泰克 Swiatek 57 [ 6] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.0%
7 923034 仁慈 Goodnessgraciousme 57 [ 7] 杰奇	 17.4% 史奈斯	 15.0%
8 718821 神圣 La Divina 52.5 [ 8] 史蒂	 2.5% 奈尔	 15.6%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 利奇塔威

 7 仁慈

 4 奇迹

 2 欢乐地带

1 康恰卡	 50%
6 斯威泰克	 50%
4 奇迹	 43%
7 仁慈	 40%
3 利奇塔威	 33%

1 康恰卡	 67%
6 斯威泰克	 50%
7 仁慈	 50%
8 神圣	 33%
4 奇迹	 33%

7 仁慈	 1:21.64
2 欢乐地带	 1:25.27
8 神圣	 1:25.63
5 吉利俱乐	 1:26.28
6 斯威泰克	 1:26.75

赛事预览: 利奇塔威 上仗的表现稍微逊色些，或许是未竭尽所能，施展出最佳的水平，在以差

距较大下而落败，此次的驮重量轻盈，若能重现前仗的表现，夺冠机率大增。 仁慈 从夸祖鲁纳

塔尔省往返于开普敦，可在新鲜感下跑出佳绩，不失为争霸分子之一。 奇迹 状态不错，夺魁赢

面大。 欢乐地带 向来都有极为稳健的表现，此番有望摘得榜首，值得多加留意。

第 10 场 8:55 PM (110,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1800公尺
1 300221 直达终点 Last Car To Pass 60 [ 5] 利哈巴	 5.5% 哈比卜	 13.4%
2 412132 迪马克 Dimako’s Jet 60 [ 1] 哈彬	 8.4% 马尔文	 7.1%
3 952050 希拉利 Hillary Step 60 [ 6] 梅修(1.5)	 7.1% 施田杰	 11.1%
4 167133 奇索登 Kisshoten 60 [ 3] 雷景勋	 25.1% 彼得尔	 17.1%
5 324312 接受曲奇 Accept Cookies 59 [ 4] 邓尼森	 7.3% 马勒	 9.8%
6 232212 自由之行 Free In Seattle 59 [ 8] 史卓栋	 23.7% 格雷	 9.8%
7 437064 两步女王 Twostep Queen 58.5 [ 2] 蒙巴图(4)	 9.0% 格雷	 9.8%
8 579708 玫瑰之语 Say It With Roses 57.5 [ 10] 赛斯特	 8.6% 佩迪格	 10.8%
9 122997 亲吻机器 Kissing Machine 57 [ 7] P索尼	 11.5% 马奇特	 9.5%
10 391254 玩火 Play With Fire 57 [ 9] 麦伟利	 18.1% 布隆克	 6.5%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1800公尺  1800公尺佳绩
	 2 迪马克

 4 奇索登

 1 直达终点

 5 接受曲奇

6 自由之行	 67%
9 亲吻机器	 44%
10 玩火	 39%
3 希拉利	 33%
2 迪马克	 33%

2 迪马克	 48%
10 玩火	 43%
6 自由之行	 42%
8 玫瑰之语	 33%
7 两步女王	 17%

6 自由之行	 1:48.79
10 玩火	 1:49.32
2 迪马克	 1:49.33
7 两步女王	 1:51.20
8 玫瑰之语	 1:51.26

赛事预览: 直达终点 在近期的三场比赛中，皆佩戴马具作战，战绩都名列前茅，并在上一

场1600米的赛事中大获全胜，尽管此次的评分增加5分的劣势，但依然无法阻止它再次获胜

的决心。 状态稳健的 迪马克 于此级别中曾经获胜，也在1800米的赛事中，有过不错的战

绩，然而，雷景勋今将骑乘 奇索登 ，上仗它们都被“女神之道”击败，最终“迪马克”屈

居亚军，今评分有3.5公斤的优势，而“奇索登”则在那场比赛中获得季军，现评分有0.5公

斤的优势，上阵此程皆可收复前失，转位为赢。 接受曲奇 和 两步女王 均能跑得接近，可

跻身前列。
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第 11 场 9:15 PM (80,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1400公尺
1 890055 纽约小姐 Miss New York 58.5 [ 1] 阿士派	 2.6% AD史蒂	 5.3%
2 852239 贝奇 Becky Sharp 61 [ 2] 诺奇	 4.1% 马绍尔	 9.5%
3 81 万代兰 Oncidium 61 [ 3] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.0%
4 438374 黑色小道 Black Path 52.5 [ 4] 史蒂	 2.5% 仁斯奇	 1.5%
5 573942 巴兹 Im The Buzz 60 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.4% 利维斯	 4.5%
6 885423 圣布里吉 Saint Brigid 59 [ 6] 杜美尔	 20.8% 贝文森	 12.0%
7 144679 森赫拉 Senhora Victoria 60.5 [ 7] 安保罗	 12.1% 桑德斯	 9.3%
8 448702 尼尔老板 Nile The Boss 53 [ 8] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 博塔	 8.1%
9 971354 天使绿洲 Angel’s Oasis 60.5 [ 9] 麦都华	 12.5% J克沃	 15.3%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 万代兰

 1 纽约小姐

 5 巴兹

 9 天使绿洲

3 万代兰	 50%
2 贝奇	 33%
6 圣布里吉	 31%
7 森赫拉	 25%
5 巴兹	 24%

3 万代兰	 50%
6 圣布里吉	 44%
7 森赫拉	 31%
8 尼尔老板	 26%
5 巴兹	 22%

7 森赫拉	 1:23.85
5 巴兹	 1:24.85
8 尼尔老板	 1:25.34
4 黑色小道	 1:26.35
1 纽约小姐	 1:26.51

赛事预览: 万代兰 在上一场赛事中获得了生涯首胜，表现引人瞩目，凭借上乘的潜力，可随时

再胜，值得纳入投注考虑。 纽约小姐 常能跑得接近，上阵此程有望跻身前列。 巴兹 近期已徘

徊在胜利边缘，此番可跑获佳绩，力争榜首。 天使绿洲 状态理想，今能拼入榜内，值得留意。

第 12 场 9:30 PM (140,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1400公尺
1 263030 克里森多 Grand Crescendo 62.5 [ 7] 梅修(1.5)	 7.1% 许道升	 11.8%
2 361170 橡胶 Vulcanite 60 [ 6] 麦伟利	 18.1% 布隆克	 6.5%
3 414010 日落骚乱 Sunset Riot 59 [ 5] 哈彬	 8.4% 莱尔德	 10.3%
4 157064 艾格小路 Argo Alley 57.5 [ 4] P索尼	 11.5% 格雷	 9.8%
5 552204 力量传输 Passage Of Power 57.5 [ 2] 杰凯奇	 5.9% 哈比卜	 13.4%
6 464717 法国闪电 French Bolt 56 [ 9] 马雅尼	 8.8% 佩迪格	 10.8%
7 039405 麦斯魔法 Max The Magician 56 [ 3] 雷景勋	 25.1% 马勒	 9.8%
8 424598 瓦菲 Whafeef 55.5 [ 8] 彭尼	 8.1% 赞斯奇	 9.1%
9 347430 赞塔 Zanthar 53 [ 10] 利哈巴	 5.5% 麦雅兹	 14.0%
10 572800 散落天空 Strewn Sky 52 [ 1] 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.0% J洛斯	 2.4%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
★	7 麦斯魔法

 6 法国闪电

 9 赞塔

 4 艾格小路

10 散落天空	 44%
5 力量传输	 33%
1 克里森多	 33%
8 瓦菲	 30%
9 赞塔	 30%

1 克里森多	 78%
8 瓦菲	 78%
3 日落骚乱	 50%
4 艾格小路	 33%
7 麦斯魔法	 33%

4 艾格小路	 1:20.81
5 力量传输	 1:21.93
1 克里森多	 1:22.14
9 赞塔	 1:22.14
3 日落骚乱	 1:23.90

赛事预览: 克里森多 乃实力良驹，但状态飘忽不定，上阵此程依然具备一定竞争力，值得多加

关注。 橡胶 首次为新马房作战，也是于此级别中唯一的雌马，值得留意。 日落骚乱 在上一场

的复出赛中，表现不尽人意，有待磨练，但它曾在夸祖鲁纳塔尔省的赛事中表现抢眼，此次依

然有很多的进步空间，有望以冷门之姿跑入前列。 法国闪电 上仗于一场赛事中，跑得接近，最

终以7名完成比赛，表现令人鼓舞，此番能再次争得一席之位。 麦斯魔法 虽然在上仗从外栏排

位起步，但它的走势强劲，奋力赶上，最终取得第5名，凭借那次的经验，今可转位为赢。

第 13 场 9:50 PM (135,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1400公尺
1 233311 太阳之地 Landoftherisingsun 57 [ 1] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.0%
2 4107 科斯基 Sir Korski 52 [ 2] 索罗蒙	 3.8% 安尼恩	 7.0%
3 741943 维斯队长 Captain West 60.5 [ 3] 麦都华	 12.5% J克沃	 15.3%
4 5415 陈年老金 Gold Dust 53 [ 4] 未定	 --% 桑德斯	 9.3%
5 030563 山佩德罗 San Pedro 58.5 [ 5] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 马绍尔	 9.5%
6 481461 保持真心 Please Be True 57 [ 6] 安保罗	 12.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
7 627121 空袭 Air Raid 61 [ 7] 杜美尔	 20.8% 贝文森	 12.0%
8 461515 好规则 Rule Of Thumb 55 [ 8] 诺奇	 4.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
9 184504 沃鲁佩吉 Voorloopertjie 57 [ 9] 杰奇	 17.4% 桑德斯	 9.3%
10 505595 奥利维 Oliver 60.5 [ 10] 班塔姆	 5.2% 马克斯	 12.4%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 1 太阳之地

 3 维斯队长

 7 空袭

 5 山佩德罗

7 空袭	 67%
1 太阳之地	 48%
4 陈年老金	 33%
10 奥利维	 31%
8 好规则	 25%

4 陈年老金	 100%
7 空袭	 83%
10 奥利维	 57%
5 山佩德罗	 38%
1 太阳之地	 33%

5 山佩德罗	 1:22.43
10 奥利维	 1:23.13
9 沃鲁佩吉	 1:23.52
8 好规则	 1:25.26
6 保持真心	 1:25.27

赛事预览: 太阳之地 近两仗皆已获胜，今可上演帽子戏法。 维斯队长 一向有稳健的状态，若能

发挥出最佳的状态，将可拼入榜内。 空袭 近三仗中有两仗皆获胜，此番可再次延续最佳状态，

有望取得3连胜。 山佩德罗 上阵此程具备争胜的机会，值得尊敬。

第 14 场 10:10 PM (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹 -- 1400公尺
1 221238 敬上 Pressonregardless 61.5 [ 8] 哈彬	 8.4% 廖大卫	 5.1%
2 507257 区号 Zip Code 60.5 [ 11] 麦伟利	 18.1% 廖大卫	 5.1%
3 655395 主要新闻 Key News 60 [ 10] 杰凯奇	 5.9% 彼得尔	 17.1%
4 454935 柳叶快车 Willow Express 60 [ 1] 史卓栋	 23.7% 泰利	 12.0%
5 649900 好表现 Hat Trick Or Treat 59 [ 7] 蒙巴图(4)	 9.0% 雷布查	 5.3%
6 123546 信托神社 Shinto Shrine 59 [ 2] 利哈巴	 5.5% 彼得尔	 17.1%
7 126990 火焰之路 Blaze A Way 58.5 [ 13] 马里巴	 0.0% 哈比卜	 13.4%
8 132000 热辣辣 Coming In Hot 58 [ 9] 赛斯特	 8.6% 布隆克	 6.5%
9 642943 开放大道 Open Highway 58 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.1% 布隆克	 6.5%
10 552476 弗斯诺沃 Fostinovo 57 [ 6] 邓尼森	 7.3% J维伦	 15.2%
11 214260 传奇 Legendary 56.5 [ 3] 马雅尼	 8.8% 宾达	 10.7%
12 217457 美好幸福 Halcyon 56 [ 4] P索尼	 11.5% J维伦	 15.2%
13 521732 雅卡雅卡 Nyaka Nyaka 54.5 [ 12] 布里维	 7.7% 包特斯	 15.1%
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佳选  特夫方丹  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 9 开放大道

 1 敬上

 13 雅卡雅卡

 6 信托神社

1 敬上	 43%
12 美好幸福	 42%
13 雅卡雅卡	 33%
2 区号	 25%
8 热辣辣	 25%

13 雅卡雅卡	 67%
1 敬上	 44%
8 热辣辣	 42%
9 开放大道	 39%
4 柳叶快车	 38%

3 主要新闻	 1:22.04
1 敬上	 1:22.06
9 开放大道	 1:22.33
6 信托神社	 1:22.88
5 好表现	 1:23.04

赛事预览: 开放大道 向来有稳健的表现，近期的比赛中都跑得接近，也有很不错的战绩，此次

的评分有下滑的趋势，可捎来佳音，夺魁在即。 敬上 上仗于较高级别的赛事中，表现不尽人

意，但情有可原，于此级别中有望一雪前耻，扭转局势。 较年轻马 雅卡雅卡 于此场合中排位

最外栏，且也面对实力较强悍的对手，但负磅轻盈仅有54.5公斤，若此番能够克服挑战，有望

以冷门之姿跑入前列。 美好幸福 (尝试挑战此程)， 弗斯诺沃 (上仗状态精勇)， 信托神社 和 柳
叶快车 均不失为争霸分子之一，绝对不容小觑。

第 15 场 10:25 PM (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1600公尺
1 115447 踢踏鞋 Tap Shoes 60 [ 1] 杜美尔	 20.8% 史奈斯	 15.0%
2 10506 伊甸园 Garden Of Eden 59 [ 2] 阿士派	 2.6% 利维斯	 4.5%
3 644445 黄金天使 Golden Angel 54 [ 3] 赖特	 4.2% 科森	 10.0%
4 221122 谍对谍 Wehaveasituation 53.5 [ 4] 安保罗	 12.1% 克鲁雅	 10.2%
5 855841 心花怒放 Blossoming Mind 55 [ 5] 杰奇	 17.4% 史奈斯	 15.0%
6 444415 红途大展 Take It As Red 52 [ 6] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% P史蒂	 13.8%
7 410128 薰衣草湾 Lavender Bay 59 [ 7] 奥菲	 10.4% 奈尔	 15.6%
8 317780 贝伊公主 Princess Of Bayeux 58 [ 8] 诺奇	 4.1% 马绍尔	 9.5%
9 73614 至极 Supreme Fate 57.5 [ 9] 麦都华	 12.5% J克沃	 15.3%
10 129086 帝希乐园 Dixieland Band 62 [ 10] 班佳尼(4)	 6.3% 安尼恩	 7.0%
11 624211 云层之下 Beneath The Clouds 60.5 [ 11] 霍励贤	 24.7% 克劳弗	 9.3%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 4 谍对谍

 11 云层之下

 6 红途大展

 3 黄金天使

11 云层之下	 56%
1 踢踏鞋	 50%
10 帝希乐园	 33%
4 谍对谍	 29%
9 至极	 27%

1 踢踏鞋	 100%
7 薰衣草湾	 40%
4 谍对谍	 37%

3 黄金天使	 1:38.12
7 薰衣草湾	 1:38.77
4 谍对谍	 1:38.83
1 踢踏鞋	 1:39.39
5 心花怒放	 1:39.58

赛事预览: 谍对谍 已徘徊在胜利的边缘，凭借上乘的潜力，今由最佳的排位起步，有机会

上演帽子戏法，取下第三次的胜利。 云层之下 今乃“谍对谍”的心腹之患，具备一定的竞

争力，也有望上演帽子戏法。 红途大展 上仗的表现不尽人意，差距落差甚远，上阵此程可

跑得接近，将功补过。 黄金天使 状态理想，势必能拼入榜内，值得留意。
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第 16 场 11:00 PM (110,000兰特)	 凯尼沃斯 -- 1200公尺
1 136709 绿色世界 All Is Green 60.5 [ 1] 奥菲	 10.4% 安尼恩	 7.0%
2 432102 乐哈莎 Lhasa 58.5 [ 2] 杜美尔	 20.8% 贝文森	 12.0%
3 037702 平凡女孩 Girl Like Us 59.5 [ 3] 阿士派	 2.6% 利维斯	 4.5%
4 3861 平行线 Between The Lines 54 [ 4] 班佳尼(4)	 6.3% P史蒂	 13.8%
5 221095 命运队长 Captain’s Destiny 57.5 [ 5] 诺奇	 4.1% 马绍尔	 9.5%
6 128079 女队长 She’s My Captain 59 [ 6] 史蒂	 2.5% 克劳弗	 9.3%
7 521401 曲之夜 Music Of The Night 56 [ 7] 杰奇	 17.4% 史奈斯	 15.0%
8 242143 世界 She’s My World 57.5 [ 8] 霍励贤	 24.7% 史奈斯	 15.0%
9 673171 玛利兹宝 Maritzburg Memory 58 [ 9] 帕缇杰(1.5)	11.5% 马绍尔	 9.5%
10 394212 大掌声 Wild Applause 57 [ 10] 安保罗	 12.1% 史奈斯	 15.0%
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佳选  凯尼沃斯  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 2 乐哈莎

 10 大掌声

 8 世界

 7 曲之夜

7 曲之夜	 53%
8 世界	 44%
2 乐哈莎	 38%
6 女队长	 35%
5 命运队长	 33%

10 大掌声	 56%
2 乐哈莎	 47%
5 命运队长	 38%
9 玛利兹宝	 37%
7 曲之夜	 33%

7 曲之夜	 1:08.68
3 平凡女孩	 1:10.91
10 大掌声	 1:10.92
9 玛利兹宝	 1:12.24
5 命运队长	 1:12.28

赛事预览: 乐哈莎 上仗的表现出色，于此级别较强的赛事中，有望脱颖而出。 大掌声 首次作战

于未夺标马的赛事中，表现出色，上阵此程将有一番大作为。 世界 状态理想，夺标机会高。 

曲之夜 也有机会带来惊喜，值得留意。

26-07-2025 星期六

南非
特夫方丹/ 凯尼沃斯

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第4页     |     南非


